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No. 573, S.] 	 [Published June 4, 1917. 

CHAPTER 328 
AN ACT to repeal subsections (2), (3), (4), (5), and (6) of 

section 20.34; to amend the first paragraph and subsection 
(1) of section 20.34; and to create subsections (2), (3), (4) 
and (5) of section 20.34 of the statutes; relating to the Stout 
institute, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsections (2), (3), (4), (5) and (6) of section 

20.34 of the statutes, are repealed. 
SECTION 2. The first paragraph and subsection (1) of section 

20.34 of the statutes, are amended to read: 
(20.34) There is appropriated from the general found to the 

state board of education, * • * for the board of trustees of 
the Stout institute, for Stout institute: 

(1) Annually, beginning July 1, * * * 1917, • • * 
one hundred twelve thousand two hundred dollars, for • • • 
operation. 

SECTION 3. There are added to section 20.34 of the statutes, 
four new subsections to be numbered and to read: 

(20.34) (2) On July 1, 1917, four thousand nine hundred 
fifty dollars, and on July 1, 1918, four thousand nine hundred 
fifty dollars, for property repairs and maintenance. 

(3) On July 1, 1917, four thousand seven hundred dollars, 
and on July 1, 1918, three thousand one hundred dollars, for 
permanent property and improvements, except purchase of 
land; of which nine hundred dollars shall be available for safety 
devices and fire protection. 

(4) All moneys collected or received by each and every per-
son for or on account of the dormitories, dining halls and laun-
dry at the Stout institute, shall be paid within one week of re-
ceipt into the general fund, and are appropriated to be used as 
a revolving appropriation for operation and maintenance of and 
the purchase of necessary equipment for said dormitories, dining 
halls and laundry. Any balance remaining after the payment 
of the necessary expenses for operation and maintenance and for 
the purchase of necessary equipment for said dormitories, dining 
halls, and laundry, is appropriated for the general operation and 
maintenance of the Stout institute. 

(5) All moneys collected or received by each and every per-
son for, or in behalf of the Stout institute, except as provided in 
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subsection (4) of section 20.34, shall be paid within one week of 
receipt into the general fund. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect July 1, 1917. 
Approved June 1, 1917. 

No. 574, S.] 	 [Published June 4, 1917. 
CHAPTER 329 

-AN ACT to amend the first paragraph and subsections (1), (2) 
and (3) of section 20.35 of the statutes, relating to the Wis-
consin mining school, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The first paragraph and subsections (1), (2) and 

(3) of section 20.35 of the statutes, are amended to read: 
(20.35) There is appropriated from the general fund to the 

state board of education for the Wisconsin mining school board, 
for the Wisconsin mining school: 

(1) On July 1, 1917, thirteen thousand eight hundred sev-
enty-five dollars, and • • • annually, beginning July 1, 
• • • 1918, • • • fourteen thousand one hundred dol-
lars, for operation. 

(2) 	On July 	1, 	• • • 1917, 	• • • two thousand 
dollars, and on July 1, • • • 1918, • • • seven hun- 
dred dollars, for property repairs and maintenance. 

(3) 	On 	July 	1, 	• • • 1917, 	• * • ten 	thousand 
dollars, and on July 1, • • • 1918, • • • one thou- 
sand dollars, for furniture and furnishings; and other perma-
nent property and improvements; except for the purchase of 
land. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917. 
Approved June 1, 1917. 

No. 64; S.] 	 [Published June 4, 1917. 
CHAPTER 330 

AN ACT to create section 4205m of the statutes, relating to in-
terpreters for deaf mutes or deaf persons. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 
Section 4205m., Upon trial or examination of any deaf mute or 
deaf person who is unable to read and write, or upon any exam-
ination into the mental status of any such person, the court or 
person or body conducting such trial or examination shall call 


